## **RESOLUTION NO.** 2001-047 Adopted by the redevelopment agency of the city of sacramento

ON DATE OF

## AUG 9 2001

## **REPORT OF THE TASK FORCE ON RESIDENTIAL HOTELS; RELATED ACTIONS**

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

Section 1. The Report of the Task Force on Residential Hotels, hereinafter the "SRO Task Force," is received, and the members of the SRO Task Force are commended for their diligence in its preparation.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Executive Director is directed to make recommendations regarding implementation of the SRO Task Force's recommendations and report back to City Council prior to November 30, 2001.

<u>Section 3.</u> The Executive Director of SHRA is authorized to prepare and present to the City Council as part of the City's Annual Consolidated Plan for 2002 the amount of funding allocated to (a) the housing program for extremely low-income households, and (b) the matching financial assistance to the integrated health, employment, and related service network, both as described and recommended by the SRO Task Force.

<u>Section 4.</u> The Executive Director is directed to work with the City's Planning Director to prepare and present joint recommendations for the appointment of a working group to propose standards for rooming and boarding house operation so that the supply of well-managed homes can be increased and dispersed throughout the city.

Seather Jarge

ATTEST:

Theire O. Burrower

FOR CITY CLERK USE ONLY

RESOLUTION NO.: 2001-047 DATE ADOPTED: AUG 9 2001

27